3.9.2.2 Thermogram of polypyrrole composites

Figure: 3.66 show the thermograms of PSi, PSiA and PAM.

The thermograms have roughly similar shapes at high temperature showing a

plateau value of weight loss vs. temperature. The thermogram of PSi shows a higher

mass loss compared to bare PPY. The weight loss of PSiA is also significantly higher

than PSi which is mainly due to removal of the APTES moiety.

After immobilization weight loss enhances again which is the result of

adsorption of enzyme on to these polymers. The increase in weight loss was found

to be more in PSiAE and PAME than on PSiE which is due to presence of -NH2

groups on the other two. Moreover APTES is an adhesion promoter which

favoured the specific interactions of lewis acid-base type between the basic amino

group and the acidic N-H bonds and the positively charged polypyrrole backbone.

Chapter 3

 172   Cochin University of Science and Technology

 (i)  (ii)

 (iii)  (iv)

(v)

Figure: 3.66: TG curves for composites before and after immobilization. (i) TG
curves of PSi, PSiA, PAM, PM (ii) TG curves of PM and PME
(iii) PSi and PSiE (iv) PSiA and PSiAE (v) PAM and PAME.

100 200 300 400 500 600 700
50

60

70

80

90

100

W
ei

gh
t l

os
s

(%
)

Temperature (0C)

 PSi
 PSiA
 PAM
 PM

100 200 300 400 500 600 700
50

60

70

80

90

100

W
ei

gh
t l

os
s(

%
)

Temperature (0C)

 PM
 PME

100 200 300 400 500 600 700

80

90

100

W
ei

gh
t l

os
s

(%
)

Temperature (0C)

 PSi
 PSiE

100 200 300 400 500 600 700

60

70

80

90

100

W
ei

gh
t l

os
s

(%
)

Temperature (0C)

 PSiA
 PSiAE

100 200 300 400 500 600 700

70

80

90

100

W
ei

gh
t l

os
s

(%
)

Temperature (0C)

 PAM
 PAM E

Immobilization of Diastase α-amylase on to Synthetic Polymers

Department of Applied Chemistry   173

In all cases the initial loss is mainly attributed to the elimination of residual

water, dopant molecules and unreacted monomer.

In the case of PSi the major sharp peak at 266°C would be the beginning of

degradation of polypyrrole chains. At 383°C minor weight loss starts which along

with the decomposition of polypyrrole also includes silica particles. The

continuous weight loss starts at 465°C and continues up to 800°C. After